IFQ Species

Arrowtooth flounder
Bocaccio

Canary rockfish
Chilipepper
COWCOD
Darkblotched rockfish
Dover sole

English sole

Lingcod

Lingcod

Longspine thornyhead

Minor Shelf Rockfish complex
Minor Shelf Rockfish complex
Minor Slope Rockfish complex
Minor Slope Rockfish complex
Other Flatfish complex

Pacific cod

Pacific Halibut
Pacific ocean perch
Pacific whiting
Petrale sole
Sablefish

Sablefish

Shortspine thornyhead
Shortspine thornyhead

Splitnose rockfish
Starry flounder
Widow rockfish

YELLOWEYE ROCKFISH

Yellowtail rockfish

Area

Coastwide

South of 40°10' N. Iat.

Coastwide

South of 40°10' N. Iat.
South of 40°10' N. Iat.

Coastwide
Coastwide
Coastwide
North of 40°10' N. lat.

South of 40°10' N. Iat.

North of 34°27' N. lat.
North of 40°10' N. lat.

South of 40°10' N. lat.

North of 40°10' N. lat.

South of 40°10' N. lat.

Coastwide
Coastwide

North of 40°10' N. lat.
North of 40°10' N. lat.
Coastwide
Coastwide

North of 36° N;. lat.
South of 36° N. lat.
North of 34°27' N. lat.
South of 34°27' N. lat

South of 40°10' N. Iat.

Coastwide
Coastwide
Coastwide
North of 40°10' N. lat.

Shorebased Trawl Allocation (pounds)

2024

25,152,252
1,531,926
1,877,059
3,345,735

53,836
1,420,526
101,352,564

18,222,220

3,513,000
623,026
4,415,594
1,524,827
358,096
1,929,022
913,992
9,155,555
2,291,264
189,363
6,244,902

17,215,104
6,313,510
7,795,347
2,005,214
2,463,048

110,231
3,213,457
378,886
22,856,821
7,517
7,565,581

Note: Halibut quota is set be the IPHC early in each year.
Whiting quota is set by the International Whiting Treaty in the spring of each year.
The values shown for both halibut and whiting are temporary values until the quotas ar

Proposed
2025

18,900,207
1,439,617
767,208
4,609,860
52,911
1,307,340
95,984,746
18,157,250
3,313,544
650,363
4,190,983
1,682,125
385,809
1,891,564
936,964
15,260,380
2,301,623
0
6,003,180
0
4,411,445
28,860,680
7,250,995
895,076

0
3,128,356
416,673
22,581,923
7,275
9,325,543



‘e set.



