Shorebased Trawl Allocation (pounds)

			Proposed
IFQ Species	Area	2024	2025
	0		40.000.007
Arrowtooth flounder	Coastwide	25,152,252	18,900,207
Bocaccio	South of 40°10' N. lat.	1,531,926	1,439,617
Canary rockfish	Coastwide	1,877,059	767,208
Chilipepper	South of 40°10' N. lat.	3,345,735	4,609,860
COWCOD	South of 40°10' N. lat.	53,836	52,911
Darkblotched rockfish	Coastwide	1,420,526	1,307,340
Dover sole	Coastwide	101,352,564	95,984,746
English sole	Coastwide	18,222,220	18,157,250
Lingcod	North of 40°10' N. lat.	3,513,000	3,313,544
Lingcod	South of 40°10' N. lat.	623,026	650,363
Longspine thornyhead	North of 34°27' N. lat.	4,415,594	4,190,983
Minor Shelf Rockfish complex	North of 40°10' N. lat.	1,524,827	1,682,125
Minor Shelf Rockfish complex	South of 40°10' N. lat.	358,096	385,809
Minor Slope Rockfish complex	North of 40°10' N. lat.	1,929,022	1,891,564
Minor Slope Rockfish complex	South of 40°10' N. lat.	913,992	936,964
Other Flatfish complex	Coastwide	9,155,555	15,260,380
Pacific cod	Coastwide	2,291,264	2,301,623
Pacific Halibut	North of 40°10' N. lat.	189,363	0
Pacific ocean perch	North of 40°10' N. lat.	6,244,902	6,003,180
Pacific whiting	Coastwide	17,215,104	0
Petrale sole	Coastwide	6,313,510	4,411,445
Sablefish	North of 36° N;. lat.	7,795,347	28,860,680
Sablefish	South of 36° N. lat.	2,005,214	7,250,995
Shortspine thornyhead	North of 34°27' N. lat.	2,463,048	895,076
Shortspine thornyhead	South of 34°27' N. lat	110,231	0
Splitnose rockfish	South of 40°10' N. lat.	3,213,457	3,128,356
Starry flounder	Coastwide	378,886	416,673
Widow rockfish	Coastwide	22,856,821	22,581,923
YELLOWEYE ROCKFISH	Coastwide	7,517	7,275
Yellowtail rockfish	North of 40°10' N. lat.	7,565,581	9,325,543

Note: Halibut quota is set be the IPHC early in each year.

Whiting quota is set by the International Whiting Treaty in the spring of each year.

The values shown for both halibut and whiting are temporary values until the quotas ar

e set.